Northwest (Wash.) (14-8, 9-4 CCC) -vs- Southern Oregon (18-5, 12-3 CCC)

Date: 02/01/20
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 680

Site: Ashland, Ore. (Lithia Motors Pavilion Southern Oregon

02/01/20 at Ashland, Ore. (Lithia Motors Pavilion

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest (Wash.) 28 39 67
40 30 70

Referees: Rob Cesena, Daniel O'Hern, Christian Sicairos

Northwest (Wash.) 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Walker, Dejwan * 37 8-17 0-5 4-4 0-3 3 3 4 0 0 2 20

22 Ford, Hussayn * 39 8-16 0-1 0-0 4-9 13 2 3 1 1 0 16

15 Hakilimali, Christia * 37 6-9 0-0 3-7 1-5 6 2 5 5 0 1 15

04 Ricks, Ryan * 34 3-8 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 1 8

00 Davis, Tanner * 31 4-11 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 3 1 0 1 0 8

03 Omojola, Kelvin 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0

11 Langstraat, Colton 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-63 2-11 7-12 10-26 36 12 17 8 2 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 17-33 51.52 % 0-6 0.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 29-63 46.0 % 2-11 182 % 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-15:19

Southern Oregon 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Hoffman, Tate * 36 11-17 2-6 1-1 1-8 9 3 3 1 1 1 25

32  Hunt, Jordan * 29 7-13 0-3 1-2 1-9 10 3 2 3 1 0 15

05 Borich, Aaron * 34 5-12 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 0 13

02 Bradford, Teron * 34 2-7 1-3 2-4 4-5 9 2 4 0 0 1 7

20 Allen, Tez * 32 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 10 2 0 2 4

10 Carroll, Conor 12 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

21  Edwards, Kiefer 10 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

24  Washington, Josh 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 (0} 0 0 0

01 Virga, Jake 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-63 6-24 4-9 10-28 38 15 25 8 2 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-33 54.55 % 4-10 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 2-14 14.29 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 30-63 47.6 % 6-24 25.0 % 4-9 444 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 19:23

Fast Break Points: 16



Northwest (Wash.) 28

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Walker, Dejwan 18 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 6
22  Ford, Hussayn 19 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 2 0 0 0 6
15 Hakilimali, Christia 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 4
4 Ricks, Ryan 16 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 1 0 0 0 6
0 Davis, Tanner 14 3-7 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 6] 0 6
3 Omojola, Kelvin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Langstraat, Colton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 2-5 2-3 3-11 14 5 10 3 0 1 28
40.0 % 40.0 % 66.7 %
Southern Oregon 40
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hoffman, Tate 18 6-9 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 1 13
32  Hunt, Jordan 14 5-9 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 10
5 Borich, Aaron 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
2 Bradford, Teron 16 1-2 1-1 0-2 2-3 5 0 3 (0] 0 0 3
20 Allen, Tez 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 0 2
10  Carroll, Conor 9 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
21  Edwards, Kiefer 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Washington, Josh 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Virga, Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-33 4-10 0-2 5-16 21 5 15 3 1 1 40
54.5 % 40.0% 0.0%



Second Half Box Score
Northwest (Wash.) 39

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Walker, Dejwan 19 5-9 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 14
22  Ford, Hussayn 20 5-8 0-1 0-0 3-7 10 2 1 1 1 0 10
15 Hakilimali, Christia 19 5-7 0-0 1-5 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 11
4 Ricks, Ryan 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
0 Davis, Tanner 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
3 Omojola, Kelvin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Langstraat, Colton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-33 0-6 5-9 7-15 22 7 7 5 2 3 39
51.5% 0.0% 55.6%
Southern Oregon 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hoffman, Tate 18 5-8 1-4 1-1 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 12
32 Hunt, Jordan 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 0 5
5 Borich, Aaron 18 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 7
2 Bradford, Teron 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 4
20 Allen, Tez 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 2 2
10  Carroll, Conor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
21  Edwards, Kiefer 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24  Washington, Josh 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
1 Virga, Jake 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 2-14 4-7 5-12 17 10 10 5 1 3 30

40.0% 14.3 % 57.1 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwest (Wash.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
19:33 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA -
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DEJWAN 19:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER(iIn the paint) 19:09 2-0 V2
ASSIST by RICKS,RYAN -
18:52 TURNOVER by ALLEN,TEZ
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TANNER 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE
FOUL by WALKER,DEJWAN 18:24
18:19 MISS 3PTR by BORICH,AARON
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DEJWAN -
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,DEJWAN 18:07
- REBOUND DEF by BORICH,AARON
17:47 MISS JUMPER by BORICH,AARON

REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN --
MISS LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
17:24 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN, TATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ
GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,RYAN 17:01 5-2 V3
ASSIST by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
16:54 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,TERON
16:34 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,TATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BORICH,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DEJWAN 16:09 7-4 V3
ASSIST by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA ==
15:49 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN ==
MISS LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN 15:43

== REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TERON
15:32 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,TATE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TANNER ==
GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,RYAN 15:19 10-4 V 6
ASSIST by DAVIS, TANNER ==
15:00 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TEZ(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOFFMAN,TATE

SUB IN by OMOJOLA,KELVIN 14:58
SUB OUT by WALKER,DEJWAN 14:58
MISS JUMPER by FORD,HUSSAYN 14:49
== REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ
FOUL by DAVIS, TANNER 14:28
14:28 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JOSH
14:28 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIEFER
14:28 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TEZ
14:28 SUB OUT by HUNT,JORDAN
14:22 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,TATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
14:22 FOUL by EDWARDS,KIEFER
SUB IN by LANGSTRAAT,COLTON 14:19
SUB OUT by DAVIS, TANNER 14:19
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,RYAN 13:58
13:58 BLOCK by HOFFMAN,TATE
- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TERON
13:51 MISS 3PTR by BORICH,AARON

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,RYAN -
TURNOVER by OMOJOLA,KELVIN 13:46



TURNOVER by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

REBOUND DEF by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

GOOD FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA
GOOD FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA
SUB IN by WALKER,DEJWAN

SUB OUT by RICKS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,DEJWAN

GOOD LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OMOJOLA,KELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DEJWAN
ASSIST by FORD,HUSSAYN

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HUSSAYN
ASSIST by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HUSSAYN
ASSIST by WALKER,DEJWAN

SUB IN by RICKS,RYAN

SUB IN by DAVIS, TANNER

SUB OUT by LANGSTRAAT,COLTON
SUB OUT by FORD,HUSSAYN

TURNOVER by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA
FOUL by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

STEAL by WALKER,DEJWAN
MISS LAYUP by OMOJOLA,KELVIN

SUB IN by FORD,HUSSAYN
SUB OUT by OMOJOLA,KELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DEJWAN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DEJWAN

13:45
13:37
13:16
13:16
13:01
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:06
11:38

11:23
11:02
10:49

10:27

10:11

09:44

09:25

09:08

08:44
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:37
08:19
08:19
08:05
08:04
07:49
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:23
07:03

06:41

06:30

10-9

11-9
12-9

12-11
14-11

14-14

16-14

18-14

18-16

20-16

20-18

22-18

22-20

24-20
24-22

24-24

Vi

V2
V3

Vi
V3

V2

V 4

V2

V 4

V2

V 4

V2

V 4
V2

STEAL by HOFFMAN,TATE
GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD, TERON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BORICH,AARON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KIEFER

FOUL by WASHINGTON,JOSH

SUB IN by CARROLL,CONOR
SUB OUT by BORICH,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,TATE
ASSIST by BRADFORD,TERON

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,CONOR

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN, TATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADFORD,TERON

GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFFMAN,TATE

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN, TATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ALLEN,TEZ

SUB IN by BORICH,AARON

SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JOSH

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIEFER

SUB OUT by BRADFORD, TERON

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

TURNOVER by BORICH,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,CONOR
TURNOVER by HUNT,JORDAN
FOUL by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN, TATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ
MISS JUMPER by FORD,HUSSAYN 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ
05:56 24-26 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS, TANNER 05:32
REBOUND OFF by FORD,HUSSAYN --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE
05:16 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DEJWAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE
04:44 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TEZ

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TANNER --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,RYAN 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
04:04 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,CONOR
04:01 24-28 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,CONOR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:55

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:55
03:55 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIEFER
03:55 SUB IN by BRADFORD,TERON
03:55 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN, TATE
03:55 SUB OUT by CARROLL,CONOR

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DEJWAN 03:36

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS, TANNER --

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,DEJWAN 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
03:11 24-30 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

02:46 FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER(in the paint) 02:43 26-30 HA4
ASSIST by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
02:43 FOUL by HUNT,JORDAN
MISS FT by DAVIS, TANNER 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
FOUL by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 02:18
02:18 MISS FT by BRADFORD,TERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:18 MISS FT by BRADFORD,TERON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,TERON
SUB IN by OMOJOLA,KELVIN 02:18
SUB OUT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 02:18
02:18 SUB IN by HOFFMAN, TATE
02:18 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIEFER

02:01 26-33 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BORICH,AARON
-- ASSIST by BRADFORD,TERON
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ
01:31 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BORICH,AARON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:29

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER(in the paint) 01:09 28-36 HS8
ASSIST by FORD,HUSSAYN --

FOUL by OMOJOLA,KELVIN 00:54

SUB IN by LANGSTRAAT,COLTON 00:54

SUB OUT by OMOJOLA,KELVIN 00:54

00:46 28-38 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,TATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUNT,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by FORD,HUSSAYN 00:16



00:14

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TERON
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,TERON
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,JORDAN

00:07 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwest (Wash.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Oregon
MISS LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN 19:48
REBOUND OFF by FORD,HUSSAYN -
TURNOVER by FORD,HUSSAYN 19:45
19:44 STEAL by ALLEN,TEZ
19:23 28-42 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(In the paint)
== ASSIST by HOFFMAN,TATE
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN(in the paint) 19:06 30-42 H 12
ASSIST by WALKER,DEJWAN -
18:39 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,TATE
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,RYAN -
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DEJWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:31 32-42 H 10
ASSIST by RICKS,RYAN --
18:08 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TERON
REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DEJWAN(in the paint) 17:54 34-42 HS8
17:41 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,TERON
BLOCK by DAVIS, TANNER 17:41
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,TERON
17:29 TURNOVER by ALLEN,TEZ
STEAL by RICKS,RYAN 17:27
GOOD LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA(in the paint) 17:03 36-42 HG6
17:03 FOUL by BORICH,AARON
MISS FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE
16:51 MISS 3PTR by BORICH,AARON
REBOUND DEF by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA(in the paint) 16:40 38-42 HA4
-- ASSIST by BORICH,AARON
MISS FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
16:18 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ
REBOUND DEF by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN 16:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA(in the paint) 15:58 40-42 H2
15:46 40-45 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,TATE
-- ASSIST by BORICH,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN(in the paint) 15:22 42-45 H3
ASSIST by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
15:12 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
15:01 FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ
15:01 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JOSH
15:01 SUB IN by VIRGA,JAKE
15:01 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TEZ
15:01 SUB OUT by HUNT,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DEJWAN(in the paint) 14:52 44-45 H1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:52
14:27 MISS 3PTR by BORICH,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JOSH
14:16 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JOSH
BLOCK by FORD,HUSSAYN 14:16



REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,RYAN

FOUL by DAVIS, TANNER

MISS LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN
GOOD DUNK by WALKER,DEJWAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORD,HUSSAYN

REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN
TURNOVER by RICKS,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER

REBOUND OFF by RICKS,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by RICKS,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by RICKS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,RYAN(in the paint)
SUB IN by OMOJOLA,KELVIN

SUB OUT by WALKER,DEJWAN

REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN

GOOD LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by OMOJOLA,KELVIN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WALKER,DEJWAN
SUB OUT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER

FOUL by WALKER,DEJWAN

MISS 3PTR by OMOJOLA,KELVIN

FOUL by OMOJOLA,KELVIN

14:11
14:06
14:05

13:45

13:41

13:34
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:15
12:55
12:42

12:30

12:05

12:03
12:01
11:47
11:47
11:38
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:10
10:54
10:31

10:24

10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
09:58

09:53
09:53
09:53
09:34
09:14
09:14

44-47

46-47

46-49

48-49

50-49

50-51

50-53

50-54

H3

H1

H3

H1

Vi

H1

H3

H4

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE

GOOD DUNK by BRADFORD,TERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BORICH,AARON

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,TATE

SUB IN by ALLEN,TEZ

SUB IN by CARROLL,CONOR

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JOSH
SUB OUT by BORICH,AARON

MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,TERON

MISS 3PTR by VIRGA,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD, TERON

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN, TATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADFORD,TERON

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TEZ

FOUL by BRADFORD,TERON
SUB IN by BORICH,AARON
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TERON

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,TATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE
MISS LAYUP by BORICH,AARON
REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN, TATE
MISS 3PTR by BORICH,AARON

FOUL by HOFFMAN,TATE

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIEFER

SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN

SUB OUT by VIRGA,JAKE

SUB OUT by CARROLL,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN, TATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,TATE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ

MISS FT by EDWARDS,KIEFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



09:14 MISS FT by EDWARDS,KIEFER
REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN --

SUB IN by LANGSTRAAT,COLTON 09:14
SUB IN by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 09:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS, TANNER 09:14
SUB OUT by RICKS,RYAN 09:14
08:55 FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ
08:55 SUB IN by BRADFORD,TERON
08:55 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN, TATE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DEJWAN 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TERON
08:28 TURNOVER by BORICH,AARON
STEAL by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 08:26
TURNOVER by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 08:23
08:22 STEAL by BRADFORD,TERON

08:19 50-56 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BORICH,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUNT,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DEJWAN 07:58
REBOUND OFF by FORD,HUSSAYN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN(in the paint) 07:54 52-56 HA4

07:31 52-59 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BORICH,AARON
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,KIEFER

MISS LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 07:01
07:01 BLOCK by HUNT,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA --
06:58 FOUL by EDWARDS,KIEFER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58
GOOD FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 06:58 53-59 H6
MISS FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN
SUB IN by RICKS,RYAN 06:58
SUB IN by DAVIS, TANNER 06:58
SUB OUT by OMOJOLA,KELVIN 06:58
SUB OUT by LANGSTRAAT,COLTON 06:58
06:58 SUB IN by HOFFMAN, TATE
06:58 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIEFER
06:44 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN, TATE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TEZ
FOUL by DAVIS, TANNER 06:44
06:35 53-61 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TEZ(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DEJWAN 06:22 55-61 HG6
06:05 55-63 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BORICH,AARON(in the paint)
05:50 FOUL by HUNT,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WALKER,DEJWAN 05:50 56-63 H7
GOOD FT by WALKER,DEJWAN 05:50 57-63 H6
05:24 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TEZ
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DEJWAN --
04:57 FOUL by HOFFMAN,TATE
GOOD FT by WALKER,DEJWAN 04:57 58-63 H5
GOOD FT by WALKER,DEJWAN 04:57 59-63 HA4
04:51 TURNOVER by HOFFMAN,TATE
04:51 FOUL by HOFFMAN,TATE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DEJWAN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TERON
04:29 59-65 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,TATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

TURNOVER by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA 04:10

04:09 STEAL by ALLEN,TEZ

04:07 TURNOVER by HUNT,JORDAN
STEAL by WALKER,DEJWAN 04:06
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:47

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS, TANNER(in the paint) 03:38 61-65 HA4



ASSIST by WALKER,DEJWAN
FOUL by FORD,HUSSAYN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DEJWAN

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,RYAN

TURNOVER by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,DEJWAN

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HUSSAYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICKS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by FORD,HUSSAYN
GOOD LAYUP by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by HAKILIMALI,CHRISTIA

FOUL by FORD,HUSSAYN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TANNER
MISS 3PTR by RICKS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by FORD,HUSSAYN
MISS 3PTR by FORD,HUSSAYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

61-66
61-67

63-67

63-69

65-69

67-69

67-70

H5
H 6

H 4

H 6

H 4

H2

H3

GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TERON
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,TERON

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,TATE

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,JORDAN

TURNOVER by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TERON

FOUL by BRADFORD,TERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HUNT,JORDAN
MISS FT by HUNT,JORDAN



